	11-024355
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) 01 - 1 3	3 - 2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
100010000	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: RUTGERS, THE STATE UNIVERSITY
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Joachim B. Kohn	Name: RUTGERS, THE STATE UNIVERSITY
Durgadas Bolikal Sanyog M. Pendharkar	Internal Address: Old Queens, Somerset Street
Execution Date(s) 06/15/2000; 06/22/2000	Street Address: Old Queens, Somerset Street
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment Merger	City: New Brunswick
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: New Jersey
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 08909
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Y
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s)
A. Fatent Application No.(3)	D. 1 atent 140.(3)
Additional numbers at	│ tached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: PETER J. BUTCH III	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40
Internal Address: 112 NASSAU STREET	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 112 NASSAU STREET	Enclosed
P.O. BOX 592	None required (government interest not affecting title
City: PRINCETON	8. Payment Information
State: NEW JERSEY Zip: 08542-0592	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1014 Expiration Date 07/06
Phone Number: 609 924 3773	
Fax Number: 609 924 1811	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: pbytch@synniech.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	12/23/2004
Signature	
PETER J. BUTCH	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

01/05/2005 RMEBRAHT 00000031 11024355

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Sanyog M. Pendharkar hereinafter referred 9 Larch Drive Old Bridge, NJ 08857 to as the assignor, residing at Apartment S10, 200 Swanton Street, Winchester, Massachusetts 01890, the joint inventor of certain inventions or improvements for which I have made application for Letters Patent to the United States, entitled RADIO-OPAQUE POLYMERIC BIOMATERIALS, Serial No. 09/554,027, filed May 8, 2000, and

WHEREAS, Rutgers, the State University, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, of New Brunswick, New Jersey, a specially chartered educational institution within the State of New Jersey, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me hand paid by said assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said assignor, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said application and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said application,

and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, and assign to and authorize said assignee, to file in my name applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I further covenant and agree that I will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and I agree to communicate to said assignee or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers to execute all disclaimers and divisional,

PTO-31 - 2 -

continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries.

AND I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

PTO-31

- 3 -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

(L.S.)

Sanyog M. Pendharkar

STATE OF

: New Jersey

: SS

COUNTY OF

Somerset

on this 22 day of 5 one 2000, before me personally came the above named sanyog M. Pendharkar to me personally known and known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

M:\MIaconelli\RUTGERS\assignP22591AUSAju100

GLADYS MENCK
Notary Public of New Jersey
My Commission Expires March 31, 2003

PTO-31

- 4 -

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we Joachim B. Kohn and Durgadas Bolikal hereinafter referred to as the assignors, residing respectively at 58 Brookdale Court, Highland Park, New Jersey 08904, and 44 Middlesex Avenue, Edison, New Jersey 08820 are the joint inventors of certain inventions or improvements for which we have made application for Letters Patent to the United States, entitled RADIO-OPAQUE POLYMERIC BIOMATERIALS, Serial No. 09/554,027, filed May 8, 2000, and

WHEREAS, Rutgers, the State University, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, of New Brunswick, New Jersey, a specially chartered educational institution within the State of New Jersey, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each of us in hand paid by said assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said application and any and all

continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, and assign to and authorize said assignee, to file in our names applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND we hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and we further covenant and agree that we will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and each of us agrees to communicate to said assignee or to its known nominee all facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to

PTO-31 - 2 -

testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries.

AND we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

PTO-31

- 3 -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

Joachim B. Kohn

adalBolike (L.S.)

STATE OF : New Junesey

: SS

COUNTY OF : Middlesey

On this 15th day of June 2000, before me personally came the above named Joachim B. Kohn and Durgadas Bolikal to me personally known and known to me to be the same individuals who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

> Shirley B. Marmone Notary Public

> > SHIRLEY B. MAIMONE NOTARY PUBLIC COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 16, 2001

M:\MIaconelli\RUTGERS\assignP22591AUSAmy3100

RECORDED: 12/28/2004

PTO-31